Six-Month Pooled Outcome Data from the Symplicity HTN-2 Study

The Symplicity HTN-2 triali is an international, multi-center, prospective, randomized, controlled study of the safety and

effectiveness of renal denervation in patients with treatment-resistant hypertension. One hundred-six (106) patients were

enrolled from 24 investigational sites. At baseline, the randomized treatment and control patients had similar high blood

pressures: 178/97 mm Hg and 178/98 mm Hg, respectively, despite both receiving an average daily regimen of five